
                                                   

 
 

Contracting Authority's Clarifications / Pojašnjenja ugovornog tijela 

 

Supply contract: “ Equipment for separate waste collection ”; Ref. number: To 0 Waste/supply/03 

/ Ugovor o nabavci opreme: “Oprema za odvojeno prikupljanje otpada”; Referentni broj: To 0 

Waste/oprema/03 

The answers to the requests for clarifications received by the potential tenderers through the functional 

e-mail address mia.hojlas@mostar.ba and through the official postal address City of Mostar, Adema 

Buća 19, 88000 Mostar, Bosnia and Herzegovina: / Odgovori na zahtjeve za pojašnjenjem koje su 

potencijalni ponuditelji primili putem funkcionalne e-mail adrese mia.hojlas@mostar.ba i putem 

službene poštanske adrese Grad Mostar, Adema Buća 19, 88000 Mostar, Bosna i Hercegovina: 

 

Question 1: We are writing to you with a request to correct the technical specifications for Lot III of 

the recycling bin. Namely, in accordance with the EN standard 840, which defines the appearance of 

the bin and the size of the waste bin, under the description of dimensions, make a correction and put 

at least 920 x 480 x 555mm, because the current exact dimensions of the bins cannot be delivered by 

any bin manufacturer in Europe and beyond, and the current dimensions themselves do not at any 

time indicate better quality or adaptation to a particular truck. Due to the quality of the bin itself, we 

also suggest that you correct the weight and put it from the current 7.5kg (+-5%) to 7.5 to 9kg, because 

a heavier bin in this case means better quality and durability. / Pitanje 1: Obraćamo vam se sa 

molbom za korekciju tehničke specifikacija na lotu III kante za reciklažu. Naime, sukladno EN 

normi 840 koja definira između ostalog i izgled kante i veličinu kanti za otpad, da pod opisom 

dimenzija izvršite ispravku i stavite min 920 x 480 x 555mm, jer trenutne točne dimenzije kanti 

ne može isporučiti ni jedan proizvođač kanti u Europi i šire, a same trenutne dimenzije ni u 

jednom trenutku ne označavaju bolju kvalitetu ili prilagodbu nekom kamionu. 

Zbog samog kvaliteta kante predlažemo i da težinu korigirate i sa sadašnjih 7,5kg (+-5%) 

stavite od 7,5 do 9kg, jer teža kante u ovom slučaju znači i bolju kvalitetu i dugotrajnost. 

 

Answer 1:  

Related to the description of dimensions of plastic containers please refer to Corrigendum No 1. to 

the Tender Dossier 

Related to weight of plastic containers please refer to Corrignedum No 1. to the Tender Dossier. 

Odgovor 1: 

Vezano za opis dimenzija plastičnih kontejnera molimo pogledajte Ispravku br. 1. natječajne 

dokumentacije. 

Vezano za težinu plastičnih kontejnera molimo pogledajte Ispravku br. 1. natječajne 

dokumentacije. 

 

 


